PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMED NABYL BENNOURI	05/05/2014
JIE LIAN	05/05/2014
NATTAPON CHAIMANONART	05/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA, INC.
Street Address:	3025 SW 1ST AVE.
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14257514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1-216-258-1815

Email: nattapon@liveultrahealthy.com
Correspondent Name: NATTAPON CHAIMANONART

Address Line 1: 10619 NE 65TH LANE

Address Line 4: KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON 98033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATTAPON CHAIMANONART	
SIGNATURE:	/Nattapon Chaimanonart/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2015		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=14_257514#page1.tif source=14_257514#page2.tif

PATENT 503417266 REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0887

Assignment of Patent Application

The undersigned person(s) ("Assignor"), is the owner and current assignee of the following invention for which a patent application has been filed in the United States:

APPLICATION NO: 14/257,514 DATE FILED: April 21, 2014

TITLE OF PATENT: UV DOSIMETRY SYSTEM FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Nabyl Bennouri

and ULTRA, INC. ("Assignee"), an Oregon Corporation, whose address is 3025 SW 1st Avenue, Portland OR 97201, desires to acquire the invention, the patent application, and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefor or thereupon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application, including the right of Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to (1) file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the patent application and (2) seek reissues or extensions of any patent, which the Assignee may hold and enjoy as fully and entirely as Assignor would have had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives will at any time on the request and at the expense of Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the whole right, title, and interest in and to the invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to (1) file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to the patent application and to otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country; (2) file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the foreign patent application where such procedure is proper; and (3) seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country. Assignor ratifies any acts of Assignee in applying for a patent in Assignee's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefor to Assignee.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0888 Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the applications and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue parents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

By:	
Inventors:	Witnessed by:
Zallada	Nattapon Chaimanonast
Mohammed Nabyl Bennouri	Name
Date: <u>May 5, 2014</u>	Nottopon Cheimanonart Signature
Address: 8827 SW Blake St	
Tunlatin, OR 97062	May 5, 2014 Date
	A A A D A A A A A A A
Jie Lian	Nobel Bennousi
Date: May 5 , 2014	Name Sauce
Address: 9150 SW Word St	Signature
Beaverton, OR 97207	May 5, 2014
	Date
Nattapon Chalmanonart Nattapon Chaimanonart	Nabyl Bennoun Name Remacei
Nattapon Chaimanonart	Name
Date: May 5, 2014	Zeman -
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature
Address: 1 Jefferson Phony #13	Hory 5, 2014 Date
Lake Oswego, OR 97035	Date *

RECORDED: 07/31/2015

PATENT REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0889